TARIFFS FOR 2012/2013 FINACIAL YEAR

PRESENT PROPOSED APPROVED
RATES % RATES
ELECTRICITY 2010/2011 INCREASE 2012/2013
R R
Consumer Cost (Tariffs do not include VAT)
TARIFF -A
House, Flats, Old Age Homes, Hotels, Church Offices, Charity Organisations, Schools, Sport
Grounds, Clubs, Agricultural Societies.
BASIC LEVY - PER MONTH
Single Phase (Conventional Meters) 125.50 11.03% 139.34
Three Phase (Conventional Meters) 145.00 11.03% 160.99
Rural Tarrif 126.30 11.03% 140.23
TARIFF PER UNIT
NON RURAL
Normal meter-per kWh(single phase)summer tarrif (0-50kWh) FREE 0.72
(51-350kWh) 0.83 13.00% 0.94
(351-600kWh) 1.19 4.50% 1.24]
(>600kWh) 124 6.00% 1.31]
Normal meter-per kWh(single phase)winter tarrif (0-50kWh) FREE 0.76
(51-350kWh) 0.92 13.00% 1.04]
(351-600kWh) 1.26 4.50% 1.32
(>600kWh) 136 0.00% 1.36)
Normal meter-per kWh(three phase)summer tarrif (0-50kWh) FREE 0.71]
(51-350kWh) 0.82 21.80% 1.00
(351-600kWh) 1.22 7.90% 1.32
(>600kWh) 125 14.50% 1.43]
Normal meter-per kWh(three phase)winter tarrif (0-50kWh) FREE 0.76)
(51-350kWh) 0.86 13.50% 0.98
(351-600kWh) 1.24 4.50% 1.30
(>600kWh) 132 6.00% 1.40
Pre-paid meter - per kWh(Single phase&three phase)summer tarrif (0-50kWh) FREE 0.71
(51-350kWh) 0.88 13.50% 1.00
(351-600kWh) 1.26 4.50% 1.32
(>600kWh) 135 6.00% 1.43]
Pre-paid meter - per kWh(Single phase&three phase)winter tarrif (0-50kWh) FREE 0.86
(51-350kWh) 0.96 13.50% 1.09
(351-600kWh) 1.26 4.50% 1.32
(>600kWh) 135 6.00% 1.43]
DOMESTIC RURAL
Pre-paid meter - per kWh(Single phase&three phase)summer tarrif (0-50kWh) FREE 0.71
(51-350kWh) 0.88 13.50% 1.00
(351-600kWh) 1.26 4.50% 1.32
(>600kWh) 135 6.00% 1.43]
Pre-paid meter - per kWh(Single phase&three phase)winter tarrif (0-50kWh) FREE 0.86
(51-350kWh) 0.96 13.50% 1.09
(351-600kWh) 1.26 4.50% 1.32
(>600kWh) 135 6.00% 1.43]
DOMESTIC RURAL BASIC CHARGE 126.30 11.03% 140.23
Conventional Rural (Summer) (0-50kWh) FREE 0.76
(51-350kWh) 0.82 22.50% 1.00
(351-600kWh) 1.22 4.50% 1.27,
(>600kWh) 1.25 3.80% 1.30
Conventional Rural (Summer) (0-50kWh) FREE 0.78
(51-350kWh) 0.84 22.50% 1.03
(351-600kWh) 1.26 4.50% 1.32]
(>600kWh) 1.36 6.00% 1.44]




TARIFF -B

BUSINESSES, Small Ingustries under 100 KVA of 150 ampere per phase. community Halls, PRESENT APPROVED
Properties, Properties registered as Boarding Houses, Government or any other consumer RATES PROPOSED RATES
not mentioned in other tariff categories. 2011/2012 % INCREASE 2012/2013
R R
BASIC LEVY - PER MONTH
399.00 11.03% 443.01
TARIFF PER UNIT
Unit tariff - per kWh(summer tarrif) 1.00 11.03% 1.11
Unit tariff - per kWh(winter tarrif) 1.14 11.03% 1.27
Non-peak tariff - per kWh 0.697 11.03% 0.77
Pre-paid meter -summer tarrif 1.20 11.03% 1.33
prepaid meter winter tarrif 1.30 11.03% 1.44
TARIFF -C PRESENT | PROPOSED APPROVED
Bulk Consumers RATES % RATES
2011/2012 INCREASE 2012/2013
R R
BASIC LEVY - PER MONTH 715.00 11.03% 793.86
NON RURAL
Low Tension kVA Consumers - per kVA (demand charge) 165.00 11.03% 183.20
Low Tension kVA Consumers - per kKVA (summer tarif) 0.43 11.03% 0.48
Low Tension kVA Consumers - per KVA( winter tarrif) 0.76 11.03% 0.84
High Tension kVA Consumers - per kVA(demand charge) 168.00 11.03% 186.53
High Tension kVA Consumers - per KVA(summer tarrif) 0.40 11.03% 0.44
High Tension kVA Consumers - per kVA(winte tarrif) 0.70 11.03% 0.77
Non-peak tariff - per kWh 0.44 11.03% 0.48
RURAL BASIC
kVA Consumers - per kVA 194.76 11.03% 216.24
Unit tariff - per kWh 0.44 11.03% 0.49
SERVICE PRESENT APPROVED PROPOSED
RATES % RATES
TARIFE -D 2011/2012 INCREASE 2012/2013
Departmental Tariff R R
Unit tariff - per kWh 1.04 11.03% 1.15
TARIFE -E
Dwellings - Non-residents for instance Farm Dwellings and Businesses
BASIC LEVY - PER MONTH
Single Phase 126.44 11.03% 140.39
Three Phase 146.06 11.03% 162.17
TARIFF PER UNIT
Normal meter unit tariff - per kWh 1.22 11.03% 1.35
Pre-paid meter - per KWh 1.22 11.03% 1.35
Businesses - e.g dairies, pumps, feeding Lots, etc.
BASIC LEVY - PER MONTH 394.72 11.03% 438.26
TARIFF PER UNIT
Unit tariff - per kWh 1.33 11.03% 1.48
kVA Consumers
BASIC LEVY - PER MONTH 715.00 11.03% 793.86
TARIFF PER UNIT
kVA tariff - per KVA 165.00 11.03% 183.20
Unit tariff - per kWh(summer tarrif) 0.43 11.03% 0.48
Unit tariff - per kWh(winter tarrif) -
Off-peak tariff - per kWh 0.38 11.03% 0.42




TARIFFE -F PRESENT PROPOSED APPROVED
Vacant Erven: RATES % RATES
2011/2012 INCREASE 2012/2013
R R
Vacant erven : Dwellings per month 130.98 19.82% 156.94
Vacant erven : Businesses/Industries per month 197.53 19.82% 236.68
TARIFF -G
Advertisement Signs
BASIC LEVY - PER MONTH 126.34 19.82% 151.38
Unit tariff - per kWh 1.22 19.82% 1.46
PRESENT PROPOSED APPROVED
RATES % RATES
SERVICE 2011/2012 INCREASE 2012/2013
R R
TARIFF -H
TARIFFS REGARDING:
Nestle and Nouwens carpets
Applicable tariff:
BASIC LEVY - PER MONTH 715.00 11.03% 793.86
kVA tariff - per kVA 165.00 11.03% 183.20
Unit tariff - per kWh (summer tarrif) 0.43 11.03% 0.48
Unit tariff - per kWh (winter tarrif) -
Both kVA tariffs are Tiable to a minimum of 70% of the highest 100 kVA or the declared kVA
before 31 May
OTHER
METER TESTING COSTS - PER TEST: 633.57 19.82% 759.14
CONNECTIONS:
Cost of Material
Low tension: +20%
Cost of Material
High tension: +20%
REPAIR COSTS:
Total cost Plus 20% Total cost +20%
RE-CONNECTIONS:
Due to non-payment Office hours 835.46 19.82% 1001.04
After hours 1144.88 19.82% 1371.80
TEMPORARY DISCONNECTIONS:
Disconnection and re-connection 835.46 19.82% 1001.04
Total removal 1547.14 19.82% 1853.78
Connection costs - New residents 835.46 19.82% 1001.04
New business connection see connection above
TARIFES REGARDING:
Free State Development Corporation - Industrigwa Eskom tariff Eskom tariff

. The abovementioned tariffs are subject to increase equal to the increase of Eskom annually.

. Consumers must install the power factor improvement units

. Basic Free Electricity = 50 Kwh per household per month

1% of tariffs increased to LED

. Winter tariff April to September
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Summer tariff October to March




